

## Title

### Trust Bed Contract / Contact Details

---

Reference Number: RDF1566-23

Date of Response: 19/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

1) What is the name of the manufacturer used to provide pressure relief mattresses to the trust?

Eastern Service - - Arjo  
Northern Service - - Hillrom

2) What is the name of the manufacturer used to provide your ICU beds & Paediatric beds?

Eastern Service - - ICU - All Hill-Rom beds apart from 1 x Linette bed  
Paediatric – Variety of beds. No main supplier.

Northern Service - - Linet & Hillrom

3) Is this a managed service?

Eastern and Northern service – No

4) Is the provision contracted?

Eastern  
Mattress service cover & ICU beds maintenance cover in separate contracts.  
No contract in place in Paediatric where maintenance is done internally.  
Northern – No

5) How long is the current contract?

Eastern Service - - Mattress 5 years after warranty period. ICU beds 3 years.  
Northern Service – N/A

6) When does the current contract expire?

Eastern Service - -Mattress 31/3/29. ICU beds 31/5/25  
Northern Service – N/A